
TV 10 OS Tallinna I etapp
Lasnamäe Kergejõustikuhall
25.11.2021
Korraldaja: Tallinna Kalevi Kergejõustikukool

PN 60m
1 Andre Pihelgas 28.01.2010 Järveotsa Gümnaasium A 8,69
2 Marlon Eigi 04.02.2010 Prantsuse Lütseum A 8,71
3 Uku Pärnamets 18.04.2010 Püha Johannese Kool A 8,93
4 Eke Kaur Aavik 18.06.2010 Nõmme Põhikool A 9,16
5 Mihail Costa 05.09.2011 Tõnismäe Reaalkool A 9,18
6 Karol Kivi 24.05.2010 J.Westholmi Gümnaasium A 9,26
7 Villem Frederik Mellis 28.10.2010 J.Westholmi Gümnaasium A 9,32
8 Konrad Kruuse 01.01.2010 Audentese erakool A DNS
9 Ralf Kuusmaa 18.04.2010 Rahumäe Põhikool B 9,28
10 Valter Kuld 01.07.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool B 9,42
11 Matthias Kontus 12.12.2011 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium B 9,60
12 Johann Anderson 26.04.2010 J.Westholmi Gümnaasium B 9,71
13 Mikael Pärn 15.03.2010 Nõmme Põhikool B 9,72
14 Rudolf Martin Arengu 01.11.2011 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž B 9,75
15 Tõnis Metsis 28.04.2010 Pääsküla Kool B 9,84
va Hugo Hampartsoumian 20.12.2012 Kindluse Kool B 9,68

Eeljooksud
1 Andre Pihelgas 28.01.2010 Järveotsa Gümnaasium 1.jooks 8,77
2 Marlon Eigi 04.02.2010 Prantsuse Lütseum 3.jooks 8,82
3 Uku Pärnamets 18.04.2010 Püha Johannese Kool 4.jooks 8,86
4 Eke Kaur Aavik 18.06.2010 Nõmme Põhikool 2.jooks 9,18
5 Karol Kivi 24.05.2010 J.Westholmi Gümnaasium 4.jooks 9,19
6 Villem Frederik Mellis 28.10.2010 J.Westholmi Gümnaasium 3.jooks 9,20
7 Mihail Costa 05.09.2011 Tõnismäe Reaalkool 5.jooks 9,21
8 Konrad Kruuse 01.01.2010 Audentese erakool 4.jooks 9,36
9 Valter Kuld 01.07.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 5.jooks 9,37
10 Ralf Kuusmaa 18.04.2010 Rahumäe Põhikool 3.jooks 9,40
11 Mikael Pärn 15.03.2010 Nõmme Põhikool 2.jooks 9,56
12 Matthias Kontus 12.12.2011 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 3.jooks 9,60
13 Johann Anderson 26.04.2010 J.Westholmi Gümnaasium 2.jooks 9,64
14 Tõnis Metsis 28.04.2010 Pääsküla Kool 5.jooks 9,73
15 Rudolf Martin Arengu 01.11.2011 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 3.jooks 9,85
16 Theodor Filipozzi 10.04.2012 Tallinna Reaalkool 4.jooks 9,86
17 Stefan Võsu 27.01.2011 Prantsuse Lütseum 3.jooks 9,98
18 Iko Kari 16.02.2012 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 1.jooks 9,99
19 Berk Johan Talpsep 02.06.2011 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 5.jooks 10,15
20 Daniel Pikkov 06.19.2011 Humanitaargümnaasium 1.jooks 10,24
21 Herman Erich Amor 28.01.2011 Nõmme Põhikool 1.jooks 10,31
22 Tristan Toomas Kivisaar 05.12.2011 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 2.jooks 10,32
23 Lukas Lillelaid 11.12.2011 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 1.jooks 10,41
24 Jaroslav Šapovalov 31.08.2012 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 1.jooks 10,50
25 Joonas Päärmann 30.04.2012 Laagna Gümnaasium 2.jooks 10,58
26 Henri-Marti Vipre 23.09.2011 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 2.jooks 10,69
27 Egor Avdeev 02.03.2012 Läänemere Gümnaasium 4.jooks 10,76
28 Rene Tiimus 20.12.2011 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 4.jooks 11,03
29 Jesse Nõlvik 06.10.2011 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 1.jooks 11,05
30 Herbert Eesmaa 30.09.2010 Rahumäe Põhikool 2.jooks 12,03
va Ron Marcus Laurik 09.09.2010 Peetri Kool 4.jooks 9,05



va Urban Aik Sild 13.06.2010 Viimsi Kool 3.jooks 9,30
va Hugo Hampartsoumian 20.12.2012 Kindluse Kool 5.jooks 9,57

PV 60m
1 Tristjan Jaanson 21.02.2008 Pelgulinna Gümnaasium A 7,46
2 Kaspar Isand 03.30.2008 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž A 8,01
3 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.2008 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium A 8,02
4 Kasar Mägi 23.07.2008 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium A 8,18
5 Kristofer Vutt 29.03.2008 Tallinna Toomkool A 8,49
6 Indro Luik 16.05.2008 Ǩadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium A 8,63
7 Kaspar Maiste 27.04.2008 Tallinna 21. Kool A 8,65
8 Rasmus Uustalu 19.08.2008 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium A 8,67
9 Andreas Arru 06.12.2008 Nõmme Põhikool B 8,83
10 Sebastian Aron Ehavald 22.11.2008 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium B 8,84
11 Mikael Mõis 21.11.2009 Rocca al Mare Kool B 9,05
12 Kaur-Mattias Kuuskme 07.01.2009 Tallinna Reaalkool B 9,24
13 Hendrik Markus Haug 03.11.2009 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium B 9,24
14 Oskar Vendonen 14.11.2008 Tallinna Laagna Gümnaasium B 9,31
15 Gustav Lamp 18.04.2008 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium B 9,35
16 Karl-Oliver Vahtra 17.05.2009 Audentese erakool B 9,41

Eeljooksud
1 Tristjan Jaanson 21.02.2008 Pelgulinna Gümnaasium 3.jooks 7,52
2 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.2008 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 5.jooks 7,96
3 Kaspar Isand 03.30.2008 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 5.jooks 8,02
4 Kasar Mägi 23.07.2008 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 1.jooks 8,08
5 Kristofer Vutt 29.03.2008 Tallinna Toomkool 1.jooks 8,43
6 Kaspar Maiste 27.04.2008 Tallinna 21. Kool 1.jooks 8,53
7 Indro Luik 16.05.2008 Ǩadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 4.jooks 8,65
8 Rasmus Uustalu 19.08.2008 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 4.jooks 8,70
9 Andreas Arru 06.12.2008 Nõmme Põhikool 2.jooks 8,75
10 Sebastian Aron Ehavald 22.11.2008 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 3.jooks 8,82
11 Mikael Mõis 21.11.2009 Rocca al Mare Kool 3.jooks 8,98
12 Gustav Lamp 18.04.2008 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 2.jooks 9,09
13 Kaur-Mattias Kuuskme 07.01.2009 Tallinna Reaalkool 4.jooks 9,13
14 Hendrik Markus Haug 03.11.2009 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 2.jooks 9,15
15 Karl-Oliver Vahtra 17.05.2009 Audentese erakool 2.jooks 9,23
16 Oskar Vendonen 14.11.2008 Tallinna Laagna Gümnaasium 4.jooks 9,28
17 Kutt Kaarel Karner 12.07.2008 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 3.jooks 9,32
18 Markus Rei 16.07.2009 Nõmme Põhikool 5.jooks 9,38
19 Tormi Rannaste 17.07.2009 J.Westholmi Gümnaasium 1.jooks 9,38
20 Toomas Teras 21.10.2009 Tallinna Toomkool 2.jooks 9,44
21 Sten Aljas 03.08.2009 Nõmme Põhikool 5.jooks 9,45
22 Andreas Oun 17.10.2008 Tallinna 21. Kool 2.jooks 9,48
23 Lauri Kukk 12.11.2009 Järveotsa Gümnaasium 4.jooks 9,53
24 Hug Rajamets 13.10.2009 Kristiine Gümnaasium 3.jooks 9,60
25 Jaanus Püvi 19.11.2009 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 3.jooks 9,63
26 Cirocco Dominick Pikkor 30.10.2008 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 4.jooks 9,72
27 Meelis Püvi 19.11.2009 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 5.jooks 10,26
va Deron Abidemi Moses 07.09.2008 Laagri Kool 5.jooks 7,71
va Markus Siilo 02.03.2008 Viimsi Kool 1.jooks 8,37
va Sixten Suppi 14.01.2008 Harkujärve Põhikool 2.jooks 8,55
va Mats Martin Jürjo 04.06.2008 Kehra Keskkool 1.jooks 8,73
va Karl Vapper 16.02.2008 Kindluse Kool 1.jooks 8,78
va Henri Näppi 24.07.2009 Haabneeme Kool 4.jooks 8,90



TN 60m
1 Loore-Liis Viidik 04.06.2010 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium A 8,67
2 Elis-Lisette Luik 24.02.2010 Tallinna Kesklinna Põhikool A 8,77
3 Heti Hirnikus 18.04.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool A 8,92
4 Ivona Maria Jakobson 23.04.2010 Sakala Eragümnaasium A 9,03
5 Madeleine J. Veerpalu 12.06.2010 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium A 9,03
6 Emma Suvemaa 19.07.2010 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium A 9,16
7 Heti Stella Kisel 21.07.2011 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž A 9,18
8 Sofia Suprun 12.01.2010 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium A 9,24
9 Mirtel Kollo 09.04.2010 J.Westholmi Gümnaasium B 9,17
10 Lenna Lehtmets 25.02.2011 Audentese erakool B 9,28
11 Kiara Sööt 23.02.2012 J.Westholmi Gümnaasium B 9,30
12 Karmela Kõiv 07.09.2011 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium B 9,38
13 Friida Aavik 28.06.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool B 9,40
14 Liisa Kivisto 23.11.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool B 9,42
15 Mirjam Olop 25.03.2010 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium B DNS

Eeljooksud
1 Loore-Liis Viidik 04.06.2010 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 9.jooks 8,71
2 Elis-Lisette Luik 24.02.2010 Tallinna Kesklinna Põhikool 4.jooks 8,90
3 Heti Hirnikus 18.04.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 9.jooks 8,93
4 Ivona Maria Jakobson 23.04.2010 Sakala Eragümnaasium 7.jooks 9,06
5 Heti Stella Kisel 21.07.2011 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 5.jooks 9,18
6 Madeleine J. Veerpalu 12.06.2010 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 12.jooks 9,20
7 Emma Suvemaa 19.07.2010 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 8.jooks 9,24
8 Sofia Suprun 12.01.2010 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 4.jooks 9,26
9 Mirtel Kollo 09.04.2010 J.Westholmi Gümnaasium 3.jooks 9,26
10 Lenna Lehtmets 25.02.2011 Audentese erakool 1.jooks 9,33
11 Kiara Sööt 23.02.2012 J.Westholmi Gümnaasium 4.jooks 9,36
12 Karmela Kõiv 07.09.2011 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 5.jooks 9,39
13 Friida Aavik 28.06.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 5.jooks 9,48
14 Liisa Kivisto 23.11.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 6.jooks 9,52
15 Mirjam Olop 25.03.2010 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 10.jooks 9,54
16 Anastasia Mannik 08.12.2012 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 6.jooks 9,56
17 Reti Maria Pärloja 30.12.2010 Rocca al Mare Kool 7.jooks 9,60
18 Rebeca Troost 19,07 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 9.jooks 9,60
19 Lisete Uudmäe 19.01.2011 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 8.jooks 9,61
20 Roxann Onga 07.06.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 1.jooks 9,64
21 Johanna Kangro 10.05.2011 Prantsuse Lütseum 2.jooks 9,64
22 Madli Heinmaa 08.04.2011 J.Westholmi Gümnaasium 12.jooks 9,65
23 Elli Arumägi 24.05.2010 Kristiine Gümnaasium 9.jooks 9,70
24 Sofia Prokudina 09.18.2010 Tallinna Juudi Kool 1.jooks 9,73
25 Lovise Sehver 18.10.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 5.jooks 9,74
26 Iiris Kivi 25.10.2010 Tallinna Mustamäe Gümnaasium 11.jooks 9,74
27 Solveig Agur 18.01.2010 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 12.jooks 9,79
28 Arina Tsatšurina 07.07.2011 Lasnamäe Vene Gümnaasium 9.jooks 9,80
29 Luisa Maamägi 09.09.2012 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 2.jooks 9,83
30 Karoliina Kais 05.08.2011 Pääsküla Kool 8.jooks 9,86
31 Ly Kartau 17.02.2010 Järveotsa Gümnaasium 10.jooks 9,90
32 Riin Alvin 2011 Prantsuse Lütseum 10.jooks 9,92
33 Uma Pidim 10.11.2010 Pääsküla Kool 9.jooks 9,96
34 Marta Vellerand 05.05.2010 Rahumäe Põhikool 12.jooks 9,96
35 Lenna Maamägi 31.07.2010 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 6.jooks 9,97
36 Nora Orupõld 11.01.2010 Kalamaja Põhikool 3.jooks 9,98



37 Janette Käos 05.01.2012 Rocca al Mare Kool 8.jooks 9,99
38 Mia Scheer 13.10.2010 Audentese Erakool 3.jooks 10,03
39 Adele Marie Amor 28.01.2011 Nõmme Põhikool 4.jooks 10,07
40 Mette Marii Pain 24.09.2010 J.Westholmi Gümnaasium 4.jooks 10,08
41 Nora Eerik 19.05.2011 Tallinna Õismäe Gümnaasium 6.jooks 10,12
42 Gerda Aavik 08.12.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 1.jooks 10,22
43 Eliise Enok 19.01.2011 Nõmme Põhikool 8.jooks 10,23
44 Beti Jõemägi 18.07.2011 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 6.jooks 10,27
45 Veronika Klimova 13.09.2010 Sakala Eragümnaasium 12.jooks 10,31
46 Mia Tooming 28.09.2010 Prantsuse Lütseum 5.jooks 10,32
47 Jette Liina Hunt 13.06.2010 Tallinna Mustamäe Gümnaasium 8.jooks 10,32
48 Saskia Tori 22.04.2011 Prantsuse Lütseum 4.jooks 10,40
49 Iiris Proosväli 17.06.2011 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 11.jooks 10,46
50 Arina Romanchenko 11.23.2012 Pae Gümnaasium 1.jooks 10,49
51 Lotta Maria Vallner 23.09.2010 Tallinna Kesklinna Põhikool 7.jooks 10,52
52 Viktoria Žerdetskaj 09.09.2011 Lasnamäe Vene Gümnaasium 7.jooks 10,56
53 Marie Kõiv 12.05.2010 Avatud Kool 11.jooks 10,57
54 Mirjam Marks 12.02.2010 Järveotsa Gümnaasium 3.jooks 10,59
55 Triinu Hälvin 15.05.2011 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 2.jooks 10,68
56 Kaisa Mansberg 22.09.2010 Nõmme Põhikool 6.jooks 10,74
57 Kretlin Kiveste 24.04.2010 Rahumäe Põhikool 2.jooks 10,75
58 Loviise Tamberg 11.07.2011 Nõmme Gümnaasium 10.jooks 10,86
59 Olivia Lepp 02.08.2010 Järveotsa Gümnaasium 7.jooks 10,87
60 Säde Kalda 27.08.2010 Nõmme Põhikool 12.jooks 11,19
61 Elisabeth Saadi 13.05.2011 Kaarli Kool 11.jooks 11,20
62 Alyssa Aru 12.01.2011 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 10.jooks 11,21
63 Polina Koshcheeva 12.11.2011 Tõnismäe Reaalkool 5.jooks 11,48
64 Kairiin Esna 09.11.2012 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 10.jooks 11,65
65 Maria Eber 10.07.2011 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 2.jooks 14,85
va Adele Kotkas 03.11.2010 Haabneeme Kool 7.jooks 9,32
va Rosanna Kuusalu 20.10.2011 Laagri Kool 11.jooks 9,65
va Khiara Eller 04.09.2011 Püssi Kool 11.jooks 10,04
va Jette-Delisa Pappel 06.02.2010 Randvere Kool 2.jooks 10,15
va Kerttu Liivak 04.04.2011 Haabneeme Kool 3.jooks 10,18
va Sthella Toomela 16.03.2011 Loo Keskkool 1.jooks 10,49

TV 60m
1 Ellen Ingrid Aadamsoo 13.01.2008 Prantsuse Lütseum A 8,04
2 Saara Kivi 23.04.2008 J.Westholmi Gümnaasium A 8,48
3 Greete Liis Kangust 10.04.2008 Kuristiku Gümnaasium A 8,55
4 Ellen Kobin 12.06.2008 Tallinna Reaalkool A 8,56
5 Helmi Kask 31.05.2008 Nõmme Gümnaasium A 8,74
6 Heldin Laidvee 05.01.2008 Kesklinna Põhikool A 8,82
7 Ella Ojavere 13.04.2008 Rocca al Mare Kool A 8,83
8 Lisanne Tint 08.10.2008 Nõmme Gümnaasium A 8,92
9 Karolin Kiis 07.06.2009 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium B 8,80
10 Frida Gabral 04.07.2009 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium B 8,87
11 Mia Lamp 13.03.2009 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium B 8,94
12 Gisella Tõnov 15.09.2008 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium B 9,00
13 Meloore Tamm 24.10.2009 Audentese Erakool B 9,06
14 Mirit Kaju 26.08.2008 Tallinna 21. Kool B 9,11
15 Victoria Viru 27.06.2008 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium B 9,13
16 Rosanne Vassus 21.02.2008 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium B 9,19

Eeljooksud



1 Ellen Ingrid Aadamsoo 13.01.2008 Prantsuse Lütseum 4.jooks 8,05
2 Saara Kivi 23.04.2008 J.Westholmi Gümnaasium 6.jooks 8,32
3 Ellen Kobin 12.06.2008 Tallinna Reaalkool 2.jooks 8,60
4 Greete Liis Kangust 10.04.2008 Kuristiku Gümnaasium 8.jooks 8,61
5 Helmi Kask 31.05.2008 Nõmme Gümnaasium 6.jooks 8,64
6 Heldin Laidvee 05.01.2008 Kesklinna Põhikool 5.jooks 8,82
7 Ella Ojavere 13.04.2008 Rocca al Mare Kool 4.jooks 8,81
8 Lisanne Tint 08.10.2008 Nõmme Gümnaasium 5.jooks 8,81
9 Karolin Kiis 07.06.2009 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 8.jooks 8,85
10 Frida Gabral 04.07.2009 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 12.jooks 8,86
11 Mirit Kaju 26.08.2008 Tallinna 21. Kool 3.jooks 8,93
12 Mia Lamp 13.03.2009 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 10.jooks 8,94
13 Gisella Tõnov 15.09.2008 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 11.jooks 8,98
14 Rosanne Vassus 21.02.2008 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 8.jooks 9,01
15 Victoria Viru 27.06.2008 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 7.jooks 9,03
16 Meloore Tamm 24.10.2009 Audentese Erakool 3.jooks 9,05
17 Loore Marie Nuutmann 16.01.2008 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 4.jooks 9,08
18 Pärle Kupits 15.01.2009 Tallinna Reaalkool 6.jooks 9,10
19 Kristina Elm 11.07.2009 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 10.jooks 9,12
20 Annamari Alesmaa 16.04.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 8.jooks 9,13
21 Karolin Meeri Meos 27.01.2008 Nõmme Põhikool 3.jooks 9,14
22 Linda Liis Kannukene 19.01.2009 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 7.jooks 9,15
23 Sofia Fe Soe 15.12.2008 Püha Miikaeli Kool 12.jooks 9,15
24 Arabella Võsu 09.05.2009 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 9.jooks 9,17
25 Grete Kulmnar 10.02.2009 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 3.jooks 9,20
26 Nora Vosman 04.04.2008 Rahumäe Põhikool 3.jooks 9,22
27 Marta-Miia Lestberg 08.01.2009 Nõmme Gümnaasium 5.jooks 9,23
28 Kristiina Tamm 27.06.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 12.jooks 9,27
29 Mirtel Roosimägi 21.11.2008 Kristiine Gümnaasium 6.jooks 9,32
30 Mariann Kõrva 01.11.2008 Nõmme Gümnaasium 10.jooks 9,33
31 Ursula Reimand 30.05.2008 Tallinna Lilleküla Gümnaasium 10.jooks 9,34
32 Elise Kaas 06.02.2009 Nõmme Gümnaasium 3.jooks 9,41
33 Anette Aavisto 18.01.2009 Kalamaja Põhikool 9.jooks 9,50
34 Laureen Parkman 25.11.2008 Merivälja Kool 8.jooks 9,51
35 Mia Nool 29.11.2009 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 5.jooks 9,51
36 Eva-Lota Tiisma 01.10.2009 J.Westholmi Gümnaasium 4.jooks 9,53
37 Laura-Liisa Dubrovski 16.07.2008 Nõmme Gümnaasium 2.jooks 9,56
38 Hanna Haavistu 05.12.2008 J.Westholmi Gümnaasium 11.jooks 9,56
39 Mia Ahven 31.03.2008 Tallinna 21. Kool 7.jooks 9,56
40 Liidi Jõemägi 31.05.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 9.jooks 9,61
41 Luise Lähker 23.07.2008 Tallinna 21. Kool 2.jooks 9,61
42 Merily Maripuu 11.02.2009 Rahumäe Põhikool 7.jooks 9,67
43 Polina Grigorjev 16.06.2008 Lasnamäe Vene Gümnaasium 7.jooks 9,67
44 Suusi Karjatse 11.12.2009 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 1.jooks 9,68
45 Emma Liisa Kästik 01.11.2008 Tallinna Lilleküla Gümnaasium 1.jooks 9,69
46 Kamilla Kaisel 14.05.2009 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 1.jooks 9,74
47 Mirtel Mikkor 10.11.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 4.jooks 9,81
48 Sofia Koshcheeva 03.26.2009 Tõnismäe Reaalkool 3.jooks 9,91
49 Hanna Lamp 10.07.2009 Kalamaja Põhikool 11.jooks 9,92
50 Kailin Surajev 18.11.2009 Järveotsa Gümnaasium 12.jooks 9,93
51 Ilon Hook 11.12.2008 Nõmme Gümnaasium 1.jooks 9,93
52 Marie Saar 27.11.2008 Tallinna 21. Kool 6.jooks 10,00
53 Mai Roosi 17.03.2008 Kristiine Gümnaasium 9.jooks 10,00
54 Heidi Matilda Laurits 01.01.2009 Tallinna Lilleküla Gümnaasium 4.jooks 10,07
55 Emili Nurk 22.04.2009 Kesklinna Põhikool 10.jooks 10,16



56 Felly Lähker 23.07.2008 Tallinna 21. Kool 7.jooks 10,23
57 Laura Kivisto 25.09.2009 Tallinna 21. Kool 2.jooks 10,25
58 Getter-Lisett Viirol 06.11.2008 Rahumäe Põhikool 10.jooks 10,43
59 Elisabeth Kuusalu 12.04.2009 Järveotsa Gümnaasium 9.jooks 10,46
60 Säde Ritson 30.11.2009 Avatud Kool 11.jooks 10,52
61 Emily Goldin 24.03.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 1.jooks 10,68
va Karolin Takk 31.07.2008 Viimsi Kool 5.jooks 8,64
va Sofia Salm 05.09.2009 Haabneeme Kool 1.jooks 9,05
va Mirtel Kaljumäe 31.08.2008 Haabneeme Kool 6.jooks 9,19
va Karolin Kilu 28.05.2008 Peetri Lasteaed-Põhikool 2.jooks 9,20
va Grettel Oeselg 19.02.2009 Peetri Kool 8.jooks 9,32
va Maarja Resev 02.07.2009 Kiili Gümnaasium 11.jooks 9,42
va Lilian Sienna Sild 26.07.2009 Viimsi Kool 5.jooks 9,52
va Greta Oeselg 19.02.2009 Peetri Kool 12.jooks 9,72

PV  teivashüpe
1 Kaspar Isand 03.30.2008 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 3,40

2,60 2,70 2,80 2,90 3,00 3,10 3,20
O O - O O O O
3,30 3,40 3,50
O XO XXX

2 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.2008 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 3,20
2,60 2,70 2,80 2,90 3,00 3,10 3,20
O O O O XO XO O
3,30
XXX

3 Kaspar Maiste 27.04.2008 Tallinna 21. Kool 3,10
2,50 2,60 2,70 2,80 2,90 3,00 3,10
O O O O O O XXO
3,20
XXX

4 Kristofer Vutt 29.03.2008 Tallinna Toomkool 2,90
2,30 2,40 2,50 2,60 2,70 2,80 2,90
XO O O O O O XXO
3,00
XXX

5 Kaur-Mattias Kuuskme 07.02.2009 Tallinna Reaalkool 2,80
2,40 2,50 2,60 2,70 2,80 2,90
O O O XO XO XXX

6 Hendrik Markus Haug 11.03.2009 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 2,60
2,10 2,20 2,30 2,40 2,50 2,60 2,70
O O XXO O O XXO XXX

7 Deron Abidemi Moses 07.09.2008 Laagri Kool 2,30
1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80 2,00 2,10 2,20
O O O O O O O
2,30 2,40
O XXX

8 Sten Aljas 03.08.2009 Nõmme Põhikool 2,20
1,80 2,00 2,10 2,20 2,30
O O O XXO XXX

9 Kutt Kaarel Karner 12.07.2008 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 2,10
1,80 2,00 2,10 2,20
O O O XXX

10 Markus Rei 16.07.2009 Nõmme Põhikool 1,80
1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80 2,00



O O O O XXX
11 Sixten Suppi 14.01.2009 Harkujärve Põhikool 1,60

1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80
O O XO XXX

va Mats Martin Jürjo 07.06.2008 Kehra Keskkool 2,60
2,20 2,30 2,40 2,50 2,60 2,70
O O O O O XXX

va Karl Vapper 16.02.2008 Kindluse Kool 2,90
2,30 2,40 2,50 2,60 2,70 2,80 2,90
XO O O O O XO XO
3,00
XXX

TV kuulitõuge
1 Loore Marie Nuutmann 16.01.2008 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 12,99

12,99 12,56 12,57 11,3
2 Ellen Ingrid Aadamsoo 13.01.2008 Prantsuse Lütseum 10,03

9,42 10,03 8,47 9,65
3 Ella Ojavere 13.04.2008 Rocca al Mare Kool 9,40

8,34 8,26 8,20 9,4
4 Rosanne Vassus 21.02.2008 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 9,13

8,83 8,16 8,48 9,13
5 Merily Maripuu 11.02.2009 Rahumäe Põhikool 8,86

8,82 8,77 8,45 8,86
6 Meloore Tamm 24.10.2009 Audentese Erakool 8,46

8,46 7,90 8,43 7,87
7 Marta-Miia Lestberg 08.01.2009 Nõmme Gümnaasium 8,38

8,33 7,85 8,27 8,38
8 Liidi Jõemägi 31.05.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 8,24

8,24 X 7,65 7,33
9 Karolin Meeri Meos 27.01.2008 Nõmme Põhikool 8,23

8,23
10 Gisella Tõnov 15.09.2008 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 8,15

8,15
11 Elise Kaas 06.02.2009 Nõmme Gümnaasium 8,03

8,03
12 Polina Grigorjev 16.06.2008 Lasnamäe Vene Gümnaasium 7,97

7,97
13 Emma Liisa Kästik 01.11.2008 Tallinna Lilleküla Gümnaasium 7,80

7,80
14 Ellen Kobin 12.06.2008 Tallinna Reaalkool 7,78

7,78
15 Nora Vosman 04.04.2008 Rahumäe Põhikool 7,72

7,72
16 Ilon Hook 11.12.2008 Nõmme Gümnaasium 7,50

7,50
17 Lisanne Tint 08.10.2008 Nõmme Gümnaasium 7,42

7,42
18 Mia Lamp 13.03.2009 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 7,37

7,37
19 Pärle Kupits 15.01.2009 Tallinna Reaalkool 7,34

7,34
20 Annamari Alesmaa 16.04.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 7,31

7,31
21 Kristiina Tamm 27.06.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 7,14



7,14
22 Linda Liis Kannukene 19.01.2009 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 6,90

6,90
23 Eliise Kütson 10.02.2009 Tallinna Lilleküla Gümnaasium 6,14

6,14
24 Mariann Kõrva 01.11.2008 Nõmme Gümnaasium 6,05

6,05
25 Laura-Liisa Dubrovski 16.07.2008 Nõmme Gümnaasium 5,99

5,99
26 Mai Roosi 17.03.2008 Kristiine Gümnaasium 5,93

5,93
27 Kamilla Kaisel 14.05.2009 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 5,79

5,79
va Karolin Takk 31.07.2008 Viimsi Kool 9,87

9,87
va Grettel Oeselg 19.02.2009 Peetri Kool 7,24

7,24
va Sofia Salm 05.09.2009 Haabneeme Kool DNS

TN kõrgushüpe
1 Mirtel Kollo 09.04.2010 J.Westholmi Gümnaasium 1,37

1,05 1,09 1,13 1,17 1,21 1,25 1,28
O O O O O O O
1,31 1,34 1,37 1,40
O XO XXO XXX

2 Elli Arumägi 24.05.2010 Kristiine Gümnaasium 1,31
1,05 1,09 1,13 1,17 1,21 1,25 1,28
O O O O XO O XXO
1,31 1,34
O XXX

3 Madeleine J. Veerpalu 12.06.2010 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 1,31
1,13 1,17 1,21 1,25 1,28 1,31 1,34
O O XO O O XO XXX

4 Reti Maria Pärloja 30.12.2010 Rocca al Mare Kool 1,28
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13 1,17 1,21
O O O O O O O
1,25 1,28 1,31
O XXO XXX

5 Sofia Suprun 12.01.2010 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 1,25
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13 1,17 1,21
O O O O O O O
1,25 1,28
O XXX

6 Mette Marii Pain 24.09.2010 J.Westholmi Gümnaasium 1,21
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13 1,17 1,21
O O O O O O O
1,25
XXX

7 Heti Stella Kisel 21.07.2011 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 1,21
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13 1,17 1,21
O O O XO XO XO O
1,25
XXX

8 Lenna Lehtmets 25.02.2011 Audentese Erakool 1,21



1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13 1,17 1,21 1,25
O O O O O XO XXX

9 Mirjam Olop 25.03.2010 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 1,21
1,05 1,09 1,13 1,17 1,21 1,25
O O O XO XO XXX

10 Liisa Kivisto 23.11.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 1,21
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13 1,17 1,21
O O O O XO O XXO
1,25
XXX

11 Jette-Delisa Pappel 06.02.2010 Randvere Kool 1,17
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13 1,17 1,21
O O O O O O XXX

12 Marta Vellerand 05.05.2010 Rahumäe Põhikool 1,17
1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13 1,17 1,21
O O O XO XO XXX

13 Ivona Maria Jakobson 23.04.2010 Sakala Eragümnaasium 1,17
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13 1,17 1,21
O O O O XO XXO XXX

14 Karmela Kõiv 07.09.2011 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 1,17
1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13 1,17 1,21
O O XXO O XXO XXX

15 Lovise Sehver 18.10.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 1,13
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13 1,17
O O O O O XXX
Loore-Liis Viidik 04.06.2010 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 1,13
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13 1,17
O O O O O XXX

17 Lisete Uudmäe 19.01.2011 Nõmme Gümnaasium 1,13
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13 1,17
O XO O O XO XXX

18 Iiris Kivi 25.10.2010 Tallinna Mustamäe Gümnaasium 1,13
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13 1,17
O XO O XO XXO XXX

19 Heti Hirnikus 18.04.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 1,09
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13
O O O O XXX
Eliise Enok 19.01.2011 Nõmme Põhikool 1,09
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13
O O O O XXX

21 Jette Liina Hunt 13.06.2010 Tallinna Mustamäe Gümnaasium 1,09
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13
O O O XO XXX

22 Veronika Klimova 13.09.2010 Sakala Eragümnaasium 1,09
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13
O XO O XO XXX

23 Solveig Agur 18.01.2010 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 1,09
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13
XO O XO XO XXX

24 Kretlin Kiveste 24.04.2010 Rahumäe Põhikool 1,09
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13
O O O XXO XXX

25 Kaisa Mansberg 22.10.2010 Nõmme Põhikool 1,09
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13
O O XO XXO XXX



26 Adele Marie Amor 28.01.2011 Nõmme Põhikool 1,05
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09
O O O XXX
Iiris Proosväli 17.06.2011 Nõmme Põhikool 1,05
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09
O O O XXX
Kiara Sööt 23.02.2012 J.Westholmi Gümnaasium 1,05
1,01 1,05 1,09
O O XXX

29 Mirjam Marks 12.02.2010 Järveotsa Gümnaasium 1,05
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09
O O XO XXX

30 Säde Kalda 27.08.2010 Nõmme Põhikool 1,01
0,97 1,01 1,05
XO O XXX
Ly Kartau 17.02.2010 Järveotsa Gümnaasium NM
0,97
XXX

va Miina Kõiva 30.08.2010 Viimsi Kool 1,17
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13 1,17 1,21
O O O O XO XO XXX

va Adele Kotkas 03.11.2010 Haabneeme Kool 1,21
0,97 1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13 1,17 1,21
O O O XO O XXO XXO
1,25
XXX

va Kerttu Liivak 04.04.2011 Haabneeme Kool 1,21
1,01 1,05 1,09 1,13 1,17 1,21 1,25
O O XO O XXO O XXX

va Kalin Surajev 18.11.2009 Järveotsa Gümnaasium 0,97
0,97 1,01
O X--
Mia Scheer 13.10.2010 Audentese Erakool DNS

PN kõrgushüpe
1 Marlon Eigi 04.02.2010 Prantsuse Lütseum 1,36

1,02 1,06 1,10 1,14 1,18 1,22 1,26
O O O O O O O
1,30 1,33 1,36 1,39
O O O XXX

2 Konrad Kruuse 01.01.2010 Audentese Erakool 1,26
0,98 1,02 1,06 1,10 1,14 1,18 1,22
O O O O XO O XXO
1,26 1,33
XXO XXX

3 Uku Pärnamets 18.04.2010 Püha Johannese Kool 1,22
0,98 1,02 1,06 1,10 1,14 1,18 1,22
O O O O O O O
1,26
XXX

4 Karol Kivi 25.05.2010 J.Westholmi Gümnaasium 1,18
1,06 1,10 1,14 1,18 1,22
O O O O XXX

5 Valter Kuld 01.07.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 1,18
1,02 1,06 1,10 1,14 1,18 1,22



O O XO O XXO XXX
6 Rudolf Martin Arengu 01.11.2011 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 1,14

1,02 1,06 1,14 1,18
O XO O XXX

7 Eke Kaur Aavik 18.06.2010 Nõmme KJK 1,14
1,02 1,06 1,10 1,14 1,18
O O O XO XXX

8 Mikael Pärn 15.03.2010 Tallinna Nõmme Põhikool 1,14
1,02 1,06 1,10 1,14 1,18
O O O XXO XXX

9 Matthias Kontus 12.12.2011 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 1,10
0,98 1,02 1,06 1,10 1,14
O XO O O XXX

10 Herman Erich Amor 28.01.2011 Tallinna Nõmme Põhikool 1,10
0,98 1,02 1,06 1,10 1,14
XO O O XO XXX

11 Ralf Kuusmaa 18.04.2010 Rahumäe Põhikool 1,06
1,02 1,06 1,10
O O XXX

12 Mihail Costa 05.09.2011 Tõnismäe Reaalkool 1,06
0,98 1,02 1,06 1,10
O XO O XXX

13 Theodor Filipozzi 10.04.2012 Tallinna Reaalkool 1,02
0,98 1,02 1,06
O O XXX

14 Jesse Nõlvik 06.11.2011 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 0,98
0,98 1,02
O XXX
Hugo Hampartsoumian 20.02.2021 Kindluse Kool NM
0,98
XXX
Johan Anderson 26.04.2010 J.Westholmi Gümnaasium NM
0,98
XXX

va Urban Aik Sild 13.06.2011 Viimsi Kool 1,26
1,02 1,06 1,10 1,14 1,18 1,22 1,26
O O O O O O O
1,30
XXX

va Ron Marcus Laurik 09.09.2010 Peetri Kool 1,39
1,22 1,26 1,30 1,33 1,36 1,39 1,42
O O O XO O O XXX


